Fees quoted are headline fees – prior to any discounts, scholarships, bursaries etc.

#### 1. UNDERGRADUATE COURSES

### 1.1 UK & Channel Island Students

	Students entering HE after 1 September 2012
Full-Time	£9,250
(pro-rated for less than 120 credits)	
Full Year Placement	£1,000
Foundation Year	£9,250
Distance Learning	£9,250
(pro-rated for less than 120 credits)	

### 1.2 International Students

(\*\*non-refundable deposit applicable to International Fees as stated in Offer Letter\*\*)

	School of Architecture,	All other Schools
	Computing &	
	Engineering	
Full-Time	£13,920	£14,160
(pro-rated for less than 120 credits)		
Full Year Placement	£1,000	£1,000

### 1.3 <u>Distance Learning International Students</u>

Full-Time	£9,250
(pro-rated for less than 120 credits)	

### 2. TAUGHT POSTGRADUATE COURSES

Fees information for taught postgraduate courses may be found <a href="here">here</a> via the course pages.

#### 2.1 <u>Fees</u>

(180 credits for MA/MSc – 120 credits for PG Dip – 60 credits for PG Cert)

### **UK & Channel Island Students** (please see Appendix A below)

School	Fee Range (Full Time MA/MSc/MRes)
Architecture Computing and Engineering	£8,220 to £10,320
	Plus additional £3,500 for courses with Year 2
	Industrial Placement Option
Health Sports and Biosciences	£5,740 to £11,160
Psychology	£9,720 to £13,440

School of Education and Communities	£7,800 to £10,500
Arts and Creative Industries	£9,720 to £10,320
Royal Docks School of Business and Law	£11,460 to £13,200 Plus additional £2,000 for
	LLM Year 2 Industrial Placement Option
	Plus additional £3,000 for MBA Year 2
	Industrial Placement Option

#### **International Students** (please see Appendix A below)

School	Fee Range (Full Time MA/MSc/MRes)
Architecture Computing and Engineering	£13,920 to £15,240
	Plus additional £3,500 for courses with Year 2
	Industrial Placement Option
Health Sports and Biosciences	£15,240 to £15,340
Psychology	£11,760 to £15,480
School of Education and Communities	£15,060 to £15,540
Arts and Creative Industries	£14,700
Royal Docks School of Business and Law	£14,760 to £16,740
	Plus additional £2,000 for LLM Year 2 Industrial
	Placement Option
	Plus additional £3,000 for MBA Year 2
	Industrial Placement Option

#### 2.2 <u>Distance Learning Students – UK, Channel Island & International</u> (please see Appendix A below)

School	Fee Range (Full Time MA/MSc)
All Schools	UK Postgraduate Course Fees apply

#### 2.3 PGCE and MArch Architecture Students

PGCE and MArch Architecture (ARB/RIBA Part 2) students are treated as Undergraduate Students for fees purposes and are eligible for Undergraduate scholarships and bursaries.

#### 2.4 Channel Island Fees (for students from Jersey, Guernsey, Isle of Man and Sark)

Tuition Fees for Postgraduate students (excluding PGCE) from the Channel Islands are set at the discretion of UEL (and will normally be the standard UK Postgraduate Fee).

#### 3. POSTGRADUATE RESEARCH AND PROFESSIONAL DOCTORATE COURSES

Fees for MPhil, PhD and Professional Doctorate Courses may be found on the UEL Website. Unless otherwise indicated, annual fees will apply even when the taught part of the course is modular. Students will be charged the annual fee upon (re)-enrolment each year and until write-up phase (where appropriate) or the end of the registration period.

#### 3.1 Postgraduate Research Students

All Postgraduate Research courses attract the same fees and UK MPhil/PhD Fees are set in line with the Research Funding Council grant:

#### 3.2 MPhil/PhD

(\*\*non-refundable deposit applicable to International Fees as stated in Offer Letter\*\*)

Full-Time UK students	£5,740
Full-Time International students	£15,340
Part-Time UK students	£2,870
Part-Time International students	£7,670

#### 3.3 PhD by Published Work

(\*\*non-refundable deposit applicable to International Fees as stated in Offer Letter\*\*)

Part-Time UK students	£2,870
Part-Time International students	£7,670

### 3.4 Continuing Postgraduate Research and Professional Doctorate Students

Where students are permitted to go into write-up phase, the following fees will be charged for one year only for Full-Time and Part-Time students:

- UK and International students £1,000 (£500) rebate if thesis is handed in within first six months of 'write-up' status
- 3.5 Additional 'Bench Fees' where applicable of up to £6,000
- 3.6 Please see Appendix B for Professional Doctorate Fees Table

#### 4. GENERAL INFORMATION FOR 2023/24

**4.1** All students on taught (Undergraduate and Postgraduate) courses will be permitted assessment and reassessment, followed by repeat assessment and repeat reassessment. Assessment and repeat assessment will attract the module charge while reassessment and repeat reassessment will be an entitlement covered by the module fee.

#### 4.2 Fees Policy 2023/24

There is one Fees Policy for UK and International students. Applicants and students can refer to this <u>here</u>

**Appendix A – Taught Postgraduate Course Fees** (\*\*non-refundable deposit applicable to International Fees as stated in Offer Letter\*\*)

### 2023/4 Fees

MA/MSc/MEd = 180 crds PG Dip = 120crds PG Cert = 60crds

MFA's = 180 crds (Yr1) 120 crds (Yr2)

MA Prof Landscape Architecture (Conversion) = 120 crds (Yr1) 180 crds (Yr2)

MArch = 120 crds per year

Award	Validated Programme Title	School	FT UK	UK PT 30 crd mod fee	FT Int	Int PT 30 crd mod fee	Notes
NAG.	MSc Mechanical Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Mechanical Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Mechanical Engineering	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MG	MSc Mechatronics and Computer Systems Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Mechatronics and Computer Systems Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Mechatronics and Computer Systems Engineering	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	

	MSc Intelligent Transport Planning and Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Intelligent Transport Planning and Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Intelligent Transport Planning and Engineering	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Artificial Intelligence	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
	MSc Artificial Intelligence with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Artificial Intelligence with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
	MSc Cloud Computing with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Cloud Computing with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Cloud Computing	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MRes	MRes Architecture: Reading the Neoliberal City	ACE	8,220	1,370	14,820	2,470	
MA	MA Architecture and Urbanism	ACE	8,220	1,370	15,240	2,540	
MA	MA Interior Design	ACE	8,220	1,370	15,240	2,540	
MArch	MArch Architecture (ARB/RIBA Part 2)	ACE	9,250	**	13,920	**	** PT Fees pro-rata per 20 or 30crd mods

	MSc Structural Engineering (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	9,720	1,620	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Structural Engineering (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
PGDip	PGDip Structural Engineering	ACE	6,480	1,620	10,160	2,540	
MSc	MSc Structural Engineering	ACE	9,720	1,620	15,240	2,540	
146	MSc Civil Engineering (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Civil Engineering (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
	MSc Engineering Management with Placement Year (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Engineering Management with Placement Year (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Engineering Management	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
PGDip	PGDip Civil Engineering	ACE	6,880	1,720	10,160	2,540	
MSc	MSc Civil Engineering	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
	MSc Construction Engineering Management with Placement Year (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Construction Engineering Management with Placement Year (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**

MSc	MSc Construction Engineering Management	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Computing and Information Communication Technology	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Big Data Technologies	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
	MSc Big Data Technologies (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Big Data Technologies (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Data Science	ACE	9,720	1,620	15,240	2,540	
	MSc Information Security & Digital Forensics (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Information Security & Digital Forensics (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Information Security & Digital Forensics	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
	MSc Computer Science (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Computer Science (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Computer Science	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	

	MA Professional Landscape Architecture (Conversion) (Year 1 = 120 crds)	ACE	5,480	1,370	9,880	2,470	
MA	MA Professional Landscape Architecture (Conversion) (Year 2 = 180 crds)	ACE	8,220	1,370	14,820	2,470	
PGDip	PG Dip Landscape Architecture	ACE	5,480	1,370	9,880	2,470	
MA	MA Professional Landscape Architecture	ACE	8,220	1,370	14,820	2,470	
MSc	MSc Civil Engineering with Sustainability	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
	MSc Civil Engineering with Sustainability (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MA	MSc Civil Engineering with Sustainability (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Civil Engineering and Environmental Management	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
	MSc Civil Engineering and Environmental Management (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MA	MSc Civil Engineering and Environmental Management (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Blockchain Application and Financial Technologies	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Blockchain Application and Financial Technologies (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	

	MSc Blockchain Application and Financial Technologies (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Real Estate Management	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Real Estate Management (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Real Estate Management (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MA	MA Fine Art	ACE	8,220	1,370	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Digital Education	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Digital Education with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Digital Education with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Construction Asset Management with Digital Technologies	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Construction Asset Management with Digital Technologies with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Construction Asset Management with Digital Technologies with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Robotic Construction	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	

MSc	MSc Robotic Construction with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Robotic Construction with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Electric Vehicle Engineering	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Electric Vehicle Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Electric Vehicle Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Sustainable Energy Engineering	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Sustainable Energy Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Sustainable Energy Engineering with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc Project Management with Digital Technology	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Project Management with Digital Technology with Industrial Placement (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Project Management with Digital Technology with Industrial Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
Мс	MSc Computing	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	

	MSc Computing (with Industrial Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	ACE	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Computing (with Industrial Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	ACE	3,500	N/A	3,500	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MA	MA Fashion	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
N 4 F A	MFA Theatre Directing (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Theatre Directing (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Theatre Directing	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MA	MA Acting	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
	MFA Acting (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Acting (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Contemporary Performance Practices	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MA	MA International Fashion Business	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
. 454	MFA Fashion (Year 1)	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Fashion (Year 2)	ACI	6,880	1,720	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Media and Communication Industries	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
MA	MA Media, Communication and Global Development	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
MA	MA Film Making	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MEd	MEd Global Learning Futures	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	

	MFA Global Learning Futures (Year 1 = 180 crds)	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Global Learning Futures (Year 1 = 120 crds)	ACI	6,880	1,720	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Global Learning Futures	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
MA	MA Sound and Music for Media	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
. 45.4	MFA Sound and Music for Media (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Sound and Music for Media (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Sound and Music for Games	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
	MFA Sound and Music for Games (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Sound and Music for Games (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Sound and Music for Theatre	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
2450	MFA Sound and Music for Theatre (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Sound and Music for Theatre (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Sound and Music for Performance	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
. 45.4	MFA Sound and Music for Performance (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Sound and Music for Performance (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Sound and Music for Production	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Sound and Music for Production (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	

	MFA Sound and Music for Production (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Acting for Stage and Screen	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Acting for Stage and Screen (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
IVIFA	MFA Acting for Stage and Screen (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Directing for Stage and Screen	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
N 4 F A	MFA Directing for Stage and Screen (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Directing for Stage and Screen (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Applied Theatre: Social Justice, Politics and Performance	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
	MFA Applied Theatre: Social Justice, Politics and Performance (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Applied Theatre: Social Justice, Politics and Performance (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	
MA	MA Global Football Journalism	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
MA	MA Data Journalism	ACI	10,320	1,720	14,700	2,450	
MA	MA Data Journalism with Foundation Year	ACI					
MA	MA Data Journalism with Placement Year	ACI					
NATA	MFA Contemporary Performance Practices (Year 1)	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MFA	MFA Contemporary Performance Practices (Year 2)	ACI	6,480	1,620	9,800	2,450	

MA	MA Filmmaking	ACI	9,720	1,620	14,700	2,450	
MA	MA Youth and Community Work	SEC	7,800	1,300	15,060	2,510	
MSc	MSc NGO and Development Management	SEC	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc International Relations	SEC	9,900	1,650	15,540	2,590	
MSc	MSc International and Comparative Public Policy	SEC	10,500	1,750	15,060	2,510	
MA	MA Refugee Studies	SEC	9,900	1,650	15,060	2,510	
MA	MA Conflict, Displacement and Human Security	SEC	9,900	1,650	15,060	2,510	
MA	MA Education	SEC	7,800	1,300	15,060	2,510	
PG Cert	PGCert Learning and Teaching in HE online	SEC	2,780	1,390	2,780	1,390	**same fees for UK and International students**
PG Cert	Postgraduate Certificate in Leadership and Management in SEND	SEC	2,600	1,300	5,020	2,510	
PG Cert	Postgraduate Certificate in Understanding and Supporting Behaviour	SEC	2,600	1,300	5,020	2,510	
PG Cert	Postgraduate Certificate Autism Spectrum Conditions and Learning	SEC	2,600	1,300	5,020	2,510	
MA	MA Special Educational Needs	SEC	7,800	1,300	15,060	2,510	
MA	MA Leadership in Education	SEC	7,800	1,300	15,060	2,510	
MA	MA in English Language Teaching by Distance Learning	SEC	8,340	1,390	8,340	1,390	**same fees for UK and International students**
MA	MA in English Language Teaching	SEC	8,340	1,390	15,060	2,510	
MA	MA Early Childhood Leadership and Practice	SEC	7,800	1,300	15,060	2,510	
MA	MA Post Qualifying Professional Practice	SEC	8,340	1,390	15,060	2,510	
PG Cert	PG Cert in National Award for Special Educational Needs Coordination (NASENCo) (Online)	SEC	2,600	1,300	2,600	1,300	

PG Cert	PGCert Special Educational Needs Co- ordination	SEC	2,600	1,300	5,020	2,510	
MA	MA Social Work	SEC	8,340	1,390	15,060	2,510	
PG Cert	PGCert Learning and Teaching in Higher Education	SEC	2,780	1,390	5,020	2,510	
MSc	MSc Applied Sport and Exercise Sciences	HSB	9,840	1,640	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Applied Sport and Exercise Sciences with Sport Psychology	HSB	9,840	1,640	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Applied Sport and Exercise Physiology	HSB	9,840	1,640	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Applied Sport and Exercise Sciences with Strength and Conditioning	HSB	9,840	1,640	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Public Health	HSB	9,720	1,620	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Pharmaceutical Science	HSB	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Biomedical Science	HSB	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MRes	MRes Health Science	HSB	5,740 (Annual PGR FT Fee)	2,870 (Annual PGR PT Fee)	15,340 (Annual PGR FT Fee)	7,670 (Annual PGR PT Fee)	**Annual Postgraduate Reasearch Fees apply - additional Bench Fees of up to £6000 also applicable**
MRes	MRes Bioscience	HSB	5,740 (Annual PGR FT Fee)	2,870 (Annual PGR PT Fee)	15,340 (Annual PGR FT Fee)	7,670 (Annual PGR PT Fee)	**Annual Postgraduate Reasearch Fees apply - additional Bench Fees of up to £6000 also applicable**
MSc	MSc Sport Analytics	HSB	9,840	1,640	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Advanced Clinical Practice	HSB	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Physicians Associate	HSB	11,160	1,860	N/A	N/A	
MSc	MSc Global Health (Distance Learning)	HSB	9,720	1,620	9,720	1,620	

MSc	MSc Global Health	HSB	9,720	1,620	15,240	2,540	
Msci	Msc Sport and Exercise Therapy (Integrated)	HSB	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
PGCert	PGCert Independent and Supplementary Prescribing for Nurses, Midwives and Eligible Allied Health Professionals	HSB	2,600	1,300	N/A	N/A	60 crd programme
MSc	MSc Nursing	HSB	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
PGDip	PgDip Mental Health Nursing (Pre- registration)	HSB	10,320	1,720	15,240	2,540	
MRes	MRes in Sport and Exercise Science	HSB	5,740 (Annual PGR FT Fee)	2,870 (Annual PGR PT Fee)	15,340 (Annual PGR FT Fee)	7,670 (Annual PGR PT Fee)	**Annual Postgraduate Reasearch Fees apply - additional Bench Fees of up to £6000 also applicable**
MSc	MSc Workplace Diversity in Sport (West Ham United Foundation)	HSB	9,840	1,640	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Clinical Exercise Science	HSB	9,840	1,640	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Humanitarian Interventions by Distance Learning	PSY	11,760	1,960	11,760	1,960	**same fees for UK and International students**
PGDip	PGDip Counselling and Psychotherapy	PSY	8,960	2,240	10,040	2,510	
MA	MA Counselling and Psychotherapy	PSY	13,440	2,240	15,060	2,510	
PGDip	PGDip Integrative Counselling and Coaching	PSY	8,960	2,240	10,040	2,510	
MSc	MSc Integrative Counselling and Coaching	PSY	13,440	2,240	15,060	2,510	
MSc	MSc Psychology	PSY	9,720	1,620	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Business Psychology	PSY	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Occupational & Organisational Psychology	PSY	11,760	1,960	15,480	2,580	
MSc	MSc Applied Positive Psychology and Coaching Psychology (Distance Learning)	PSY	11,760	1,960	11,760	1,960	**same fees for UK and International students**

MSc	MSc Applied Positive Psychology and Coaching Psychology	PSY	11,760	1,960	15,480	2,580	
PG Cert	Strengths-Based Approaches in CBT	PSY	4,480	2,240	5,020	2,510	
PG Cert	PGCert Supervision in Counselling, Coaching and Other Helping Professions	PSY	4,480	2,240	5,020	2,510	
PG Cert	PGCert Supervision in Counselling, Coaching and Other Helping Professions (Distance Learning)	PSY	4,480	2,240	4,480	2,240	**same fees for UK and International students**
PG Cert	PGCert Strengths-Based Approaches in CBT (Distance Learning)	PSY	4,480	2,240	4,480	2,240	**same fees for UK and International students**
MA	MA Counselling and Psychotherapy (Distance Learning)	PSY	13,440	2,240	13,440	2,240	**same fees for UK and International students**
MSc	MSc Applied Cognitive Neuroscience	PSY	11,760	1,960	15,480	2,580	
	MBA (Digital Marketing) (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (Digital Marketing) (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
	MBA (Artificial Intelligence Management) (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
МВА	MBA (Artificial Intelligence Management) (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
	MBA (Business Analytics) (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
МВА	MBA (Business Analytics) (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**

AAD A	MBA (FinTech Management) (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (FinTech Management) (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
1404	MBA (Project Management) (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
МВА	MBA (Project Management) (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
AADA	MBA (Supply Chain Management) (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
МВА	MBA (Supply Chain Management) (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MBA	MBA (Artificial Intelligence Management)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (FinTech Management)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (Business Analytics)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (Supply Chain Management)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (Project Management)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (Digital Marketing)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
LLM	LLM (International Law and Legal Practice) with Placement (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	

	LLM (International Law and Legal Practice) with Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	2,000	N/A	2,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
LLM	LLM (Human Rights Advocacy) with Placement (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
	LLM (Human Rights Advocacy) with Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	2,000	N/A	2,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
LLM	LLM (Transitional Justice and Conflict) with Placement (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
	LLM (Transitional Justice and Conflict) with Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	2,000	N/A	2,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
LLM	LLM (Business and Financial Law) with Placement (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
	LLM (Business and Financial Law) with Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	2,000	N/A	2,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
LLM	LLM General with Placement (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
	LLM General with Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	2,000	N/A	2,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
LLM	LLM (International Law and Legal Practice)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
LLM	LLM (Human Rights Advocacy)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
LLM	LLM (Transitional Justice and Conflict)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
LLM	LLM (Business and Financial Law)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	

LLM	LLM General	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
LLM	LLM Energy and Natural Resources Law	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc in Professional Accounting	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc in Oil and Gas Management	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc in International Business Management	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
	MSc International Business Management (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc International Business Management (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MSc	MSc in Human Resource Management	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Finance and Risk	RDSBL	13,200	2,200	15,240	2,540	
	MBA with Placement (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA with Placement (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MBA	MBA	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MSc	MSc Sports Management	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	14,760	2,460	
MSc	MSc Events and Hospitality Leadership	RDSBL	11,460	1,910	14,760	2,460	
MBA	MBA (Entrepreneurship)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
	MBA (Entrepreneurship) (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (Entrepreneurship) (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
MBA	MBA (Sustainable Energy)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MBA	MBA (Sustainable Energy) (with Placement) (Year 1 Fee)	RDSBL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	

	MBA (Sustainable Energy) (with Placement) (Year 2 - Industrial Placement Fee)	RDSBL	3,000	N/A	3,000	N/A	**Year 2 Industrial Placement Fee**
LLM	LLM FinTech	RDBSL	11,460	1,910	15,240	2,540	
MSc	MSc Sustainable Tourism Development & Management	RDBSL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MSc	MSc Innovation and Sustainable Hospitality	RDBSL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	
MSc	MSc Marketing	RDBSL	12,120	2,020	16,740	2,790	

**Appendix B – Professional Doctorate Course Fees** (\*\*non-refundable deposit applicable to International Fees as stated in Offer Letter\*\*)

Part-Time Fees (where applicable), indicated as (PT)

Validated Programme Title	School	Year/Element	FTUK	FT Int	Notes	
Professional Doctorate Counselling Psychology	PSY	All Yrs	11,380	15,640		
Professional Doctorate Clinical Psychology	PSY	All Yrs	Contract	Contract		
Professional Doctorate in Social Work	SEC	All Yrs	3, 070 (PT)	7,240 (PT)		
EdD Professional Doctorate in Education	SEC	All Yrs	3,070 (PT)	7,240 (PT)		
Professional Doctorate Information Security	ACE	All Yrs	3,810 (PT)	6,070 (PT)		
Professional Doctorate Fine Art	ACE	All Yrs	5,740	15,340	**Annual PGR Fees apply**	
			2,870 (PT)	7,670 (PT)	]	
	PSY	Yr 1	a) Contract	20.070 /Into motional)		
Professional Doctorate in Educational and Child			b) UK Self-Financing = 17,350	-30,870 (International)		
Psychology		Yr 2 to 3	a) Contract	14 C20 (International)		
			b) UK Self-Financing = 8,630	-14,630 (International)		
	ACE	Taught	9,720	15,240	**180 crds**	
			1,620 (PT)	2,540 (PT)	**per 30 credit module**	
Prof Doc Data Science		Research	5,740	15,340	**Annual PGR Fees apply	
					upon completion of taught	
			2,870 (PT)	7,670 (PT)	element**	
Professional Doctorate in Performing Arts	ACI	All Yrs	5,740	15,340	**Annual PGR Fees apply**	
			2,870 (PT)	7,670 (PT)		